VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2024 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB6002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 444 Department of Motor Vehicles Transfer Payments

First Year - FY2023 Second Year - FY2024

Financial Assistance to Localities - General (72800)	\$109,591,500	\$109,591,500
Financial Assistance to Localities - Mobile Home Tax (72803)	\$5,500,000	\$5,500,000
Financial Assistance to Localities for the Disposal of Abandoned Vehicles (72814)	\$391,500	\$391,500
Distribution of Sales Tax on Fuel in Certain Transportation Districts (72815)	\$103,700,000	\$103,700,000
Fund Sources:		
Commonwealth Transportation	\$391,500	\$391,500
Trust and Agency	\$5,500,000	\$5,500,000
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$103,700,000	\$103,700,000